

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.ggmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@ggmgastro.com

SKU: MEK77ALN

Waste bin with roll container - opening & front pull-out - 50L - stainless steel



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual: Waste Bin with Roll Container Opening and Front Pull-Out 50L Stainless Steel (MEK77ALN)

1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the Waste Bin with Roll Container Opening and Front Pull-Out 50L Stainless Steel (MEK77ALN). This high-quality waste bin is designed for durability and functionality, making it an essential addition to any commercial kitchen or waste disposal area. Please read this manual carefully before using the product to ensure safe and optimal performance.

2. Safety Information

- General Safety: Always keep the bin closed to prevent accidental spills and odors. Ensure that the bin is placed on a stable and level surface to avoid tipping.
- Electrical Safety: This product does not require electrical power, but ensure that the surrounding area is dry to prevent slips and falls.
- Handling: When moving the bin, use both hands to ensure proper control. Avoid dragging or sliding the bin to prevent damage to the surface underneath.
- Hygiene: Regular cleaning is crucial to maintain hygiene. Use designated cleaning agents to avoid damaging the stainless steel finish.
- Contents: Only use this bin for general waste. Do not dispose of hazardous materials, sharp objects, or liquids that can spill.

3. Product Specifications

- Model: MEK77ALN
- Material: Stainless Steel
- Capacity: 50 Liters
- Dimensions:
 - Height: 90 cm
 - Width: 50 cm
 - Depth: 38 cm
- Opening Mechanism: Roll Container Opening and Front Pull-Out
- Weight: 18 kg

4. Setup and Installation

1. Unboxing: Open the packaging carefully and remove the waste bin. Ensure all components are present.
2. Placement: Position the waste bin in a designated area that is easily accessible for waste disposal.
3. Stabilization: Check that the bin is stable and that it does not wobble on the surface.
4. Assembly: If any parts are detachable, follow the included illustrations to securely attach them.
5. Testing: Open and close the roll container and front pull-out mechanism to ensure proper functioning before use.

5. Operation

- To use the waste bin, lift the lid using the integrated handle.
- The front pull-out compartment allows for easy waste loading; simply pull out to access the inner bin.
- Ensure that waste is properly bagged to avoid leakage or damage to the bin.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Routine Cleaning: Clean the exterior and interior surfaces regularly with a mild detergent and water. Avoid abrasive cleaners that may scratch the stainless steel surface.
- Deep Cleaning: For deep cleaning, use a cleaning solution suitable for stainless steel and wipe down with a soft cloth.
- Maintenance Checks: Regularly inspect for any signs of wear or damage. Ensure that moving parts function smoothly and lubricate as necessary to prevent rust.

7. Troubleshooting

- Bin Doesn't Close Properly: Check for any obstructions that may prevent the lid from closing. Ensure that all components are aligned correctly.
- Front Pull-Out Stuck: Check for any debris or waste that may be lodged in the sliding mechanism. Clean the area and re-attempt to pull out.
- Odor Issues: Ensure that waste is properly bagged and that regular cleaning is performed. Consider using an odor-neutralizing agent.

8. Disposal

When the waste bin has reached the end of its life, dispose of it according to local regulations. The stainless steel material is recyclable; please ensure it is sent to an appropriate recycling facility.

9. Contact

For assistance and inquiries, please contact us at:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for your purchase. We hope you enjoy your Waste Bin with Roll Container Opening and Front Pull-Out 50L Stainless Steel (MEK77ALN).

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für Abfallbehälter mit Rollcontaineröffnung und Frontauszug 50L Edelstahl MEK77ALN

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zu Ihrem Kauf des Abfallbehälters mit Rollcontaineröffnung und Frontauszug von GGM Gastro. Dieses Produkt ist für den Einsatz in gewerblichen und privaten Bereichen konzipiert und gewährleistet eine einfache Handhabung sowie eine hygienische Abfallentsorgung.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

Bitte beachten Sie die folgenden Sicherheitsinformationen, um sich und andere zu schützen:

- Verwenden Sie den Abfallbehälter nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Behälter auf einer ebenen Fläche steht, um ein Umkippen zu verhindern.
- Halten Sie den Behälter von Wärmequellen und direkter Sonneneinstrahlung fern.
- Achten Sie darauf, dass Kinder nicht mit dem Abfallbehälter spielen.
- Verwenden Sie nur geeignete Müllbeutel, um Beschädigungen des Behälters zu vermeiden.
- Bei Beschädigungen des Behälters, wie z. B. Rissen oder Verformungen, stellen Sie die Nutzung ein und kontaktieren Sie den Kundenservice.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Produktname: Abfallbehälter mit Rollcontaineröffnung und Frontauszug
- Material: Edelstahl
- Fassungsvermögen: 50 Liter
- Abmessungen: 42 x 41 x 85 cm
- Gewicht: 30 kg
- Besondere Merkmale: Rollcontaineröffnung, Frontauszug, hygienisches Design

4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Entfernen Sie die Verpackung des Abfallbehälters und überprüfen Sie den Inhalt auf Vollständigkeit und Unversehrtheit.
2. Wählen Sie einen geeigneten Standort für den Abfallbehälter, der leicht zugänglich ist.
3. Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Untergrund eben und stabil ist.
4. Montieren Sie bei Bedarf die Räder gemäß den beiliegenden Anweisungen.
5. Platzieren Sie den Abfallbehälter an dem gewählten Ort und sichern Sie ihn gegebenenfalls mit dem richtigen Möbelgleiter.

5. Betrieb

- Öffnen Sie den Abfallbehälter, indem Sie die Rollcontaineröffnung betätigen oder den Frontauszug ziehen.
- Entsorgen Sie Abfälle gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften. Achten Sie darauf, den Behälter nicht übermäßig zu füllen.
- Um unangenehme Gerüche zu vermeiden, verwenden Sie geeignete Müllbeutel und schließen Sie den Behälter gut.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie den Behälter regelmäßig mit einem milden Reinigungsmittel und warmem Wasser.
- Vermeiden Sie aggressive Reinigungsmittel, die das Edelstahl angreifen könnten.
- Trocknen Sie den Behälter nach der Reinigung gründlich ab, um Wasserflecken zu vermeiden.
- Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig die Befestigungen und Räder auf festen Sitz und ordnungsgemäße Funktion.

7. Fehlersuche

- Problem: Der Behälter lässt sich nicht öffnen.
Lösung: Überprüfen Sie, ob der Mechanismus blockiert ist. Reinigen Sie gegebenenfalls den Bereich um den Mechanismus.
- Problem: Der Behälter ist rosten.
Lösung: Überprüfen Sie auf Beschädigungen am Edelstahl und verwenden Sie geeignete Reinigungsmittel.
- Problem: Die Räder funktionieren nicht richtig.
Lösung: Überprüfen Sie, ob Schmutz oder Ablagerungen die Räder blockieren. Reinigen und ölen Sie die Rollen bei Bedarf.

8. Entsorgung

Bitte beachten Sie die örtlichen Gesetze und Vorschriften zur Entsorgung von Edelstahlprodukten. Der Abfallbehälter kann als Metallrecyclingmaterial entsorgt werden, sofern er nicht beschädigt ist.

9. Kontakt

Bei Fragen oder Bedürfnissen an Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Handleiding voor de Afvalbak met Rollcontaineropeningen en Uittrekfront - 50L RVS MEK77ALN

1. Algemene Informatie

Deze afvalbak met rollcontaineropeningen en uittrekfront is ontworpen voor efficiënte afvalverwerking in commerciële en industriële omgevingen. Het product is vervaardigd uit hoogwaardige roestvrij staal, wat zorgt voor duurzaamheid en een stijlvolle uitstraling. De 50L capaciteit maakt het ideaal voor drukke locaties.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Zorg ervoor dat de afvalbak op een stabiele en vlakke ondergrond staat om omvallen te voorkomen.
- Houd de afvalbak uit de buurt van kinderen en huisdieren.
- Vermijd het plaatsen van hete of scherpe voorwerpen in de afvalbak om letsel of schade te voorkomen.
- Controleer regelmatig op schade of slijtage aan de afvalbak en vervang indien nodig.
- Gebruik alleen het aanbevolen type afvalzakken om optimale prestaties te garanderen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Model: MEK77ALN
- Capaciteit: 50 liter
- Materiaal: Roestvrij staal
- Afmetingen: 40 x 30 x 78 cm
- Gewicht: 10 kg
- Kleur: Zilver
- Opening: Rollcontainer met uittrekfront

4. Setup en Installatie

- Plaats de afvalbak op een geschikte locatie, rekening houdend met toegankelijkheid en ventilatie.
- Zorg ervoor dat de ondergrond vlak en schoon is.
- Indien nodig, bevestig de afvalbak met verankeringen aan de vloer voor extra stabiliteit.
- Controleer of het uittrekfront soepel opent en sluit voordat u de afvalbak in gebruik neemt.
- Installeer de geïndiceerde afvalzakken volgens de instructies op de verpakking.

5. Bediening

- Om de afvalbak te openen, trek aan het uittrekfront.
- Plaats het afval in de daarvoor bestemde ruimte.
- Sluit het uittrekfront volledig om geur en ongedierte te minimaliseren.
- Vervang de afvalzak wanneer deze vol is, en zorg voor een tijdige verwijdering van het afval.

6. Onderhoud en Schoonmaak

- Reinig de afvalbak regelmatig met een mild schoonmaakmiddel en een zachte doek.
- Vermijd aggressive schoonmaakmiddelen die het oppervlak kunnen beschadigen.
- Controleer de rolmechanismen regelmatig en onderhoud ze indien nodig met een geschikt smeermiddel.
- Zorg ervoor dat er geen verontreinigingen of resten in de randen van de opening blijven hangen.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Uittrekfront opent niet soepel.
Oplossing: Controleer op obstructies en reinig de rails. Indien nodig, smeer de bewegende delen.
- Probleem: Afvalzakken passen niet goed.
Oplossing: Gebruik de aanbevolen afvalzakken in de juiste maat.
- Probleem: Roest of vlekken op het oppervlak.
Oplossing: Reinig met een roestvast staal reiniger en vermijd schurende materialen.

8. Afvoer

- Volg lokale regelgeving voor het afvoeren van afval.
- Het product kan aan het einde van zijn levensduur worden gerecycled.
- Neem contact op met uw lokale afvalverwerkingsbedrijf voor specifieke richtlijnen over recycling.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of verdere ondersteuning kunt u ons bereiken via:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Contenedor de Basura con Apertura Frontal y Ruedas - 50L Acero Inoxidable MEK77ALN

1. Información General

Gracias por elegir el Contenedor de Basura con Apertura Frontal y Ruedas - 50L de acero inoxidable MEK77ALN. Este producto ha sido diseñado para ofrecer una solución eficaz y elegante para la gestión de residuos, ideal para entornos comerciales y domésticos.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso Apropriado: Este contenedor está destinado únicamente para la recolección de residuos sólidos. No se debe utilizar para residuos líquidos o inflamables.
- Instalación Segura: Asegúrese de que el contenedor esté colocado en una superficie plana y estable para evitar vuelcos.
- Evitar Caídas: No sobrecargue el contenedor. Recuerde que el peso máximo recomendado es de 50 kg.
- Manejo de Residuos: Al vaciar el contenedor, use guantes y protecciones adecuadas si es necesario, especialmente cuando maneje residuos potencialmente peligrosos.
- Mantenimiento y Limpieza: Asegúrese de desconectar el contenedor de cualquier fuente de electricidad o agua (si aplica) antes de realizar el mantenimiento.

3. Descripción General y Especificaciones

- Material: Acero inoxidable
- Capacidad: 50 litros
- Dimensiones: 40 cm x 30 cm x 80 cm
- Apertura: Frontal con extracción lateral
- Ruedas: 4 ruedas para fácil transporte
- Color: Acero inoxidable brillante

4. Configuración e Instalación

1. Coloque el contenedor en el lugar deseado asegurándose de que esté sobre una superficie nivelada.
2. Asegúrese de que las ruedas estén completamente liberadas para permitir el movimiento.
3. Si el contenedor incluye una tapa, asegúrese de que esté bien ajustada.
4. Realice una prueba de apertura y cierre del compartimento frontal para asegurarse de que funcione correctamente.

5. Operación

- Para depositar residuos, levante la tapa (si aplica) o tire de la parte frontal para abrir el compartimento.
- Introduzca los residuos en el interior y cierre el compartimento después de su uso.
- Ruedas capaces de girar 360 grados, permitan fácil maniobrabilidad.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpie el exterior del contenedor regularmente con un paño húmedo y un detergente suave.
- Enjuague con agua limpia y seque con un paño seco.
- La parte interior debe limpiarse al menos una vez a la semana para prevenir olores y acumulación de residuos.
- Inspeccione periódicamente las ruedas y mecanismos de apertura para asegurarse de que funcionen correctamente.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Problema: La tapa no cierra correctamente.
 - Solución: Verifique si hay residuos obstruyendo el mecanismo de cierre o si la tapa está dañada.
- Problema: Las ruedas no giran correctamente.
 - Solución: Limpie las ruedas de cualquier suciedad o residuo que pueda estar afectando su movilidad.
- Problema: Hay olores desagradables.
 - Solución: Aumente la frecuencia de limpieza y considere el uso de desodorantes adecuados para contenedores de basura.

8. Eliminación

Al final de la vida útil del producto, asegúrese de desecharlo de manera responsable. La mayoría de los componentes de acero inoxidable son reciclables. Consulte las normativas locales sobre el reciclaje y eliminación de residuos.

9. Contacto

Para más información, asistencia o consultas, contáctenos:

- Correo electrónico: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du Produit: Poubelle avec Ouverture à Rouleau et Tirage Avant 50L en Acier Inoxydable

1. Informations Générales

Merci d'avoir choisi la Poubelle avec Ouverture à Rouleau et Tirage Avant 50L en Acier Inoxydable. Ce produit est conçu pour offrir durabilité et facilité d'utilisation dans divers environnements, y compris les cuisines commerciales et les espaces publics.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Ne pas surcharger la poubelle au-delà de sa capacité de 50L.
- Évitez de placer des matériaux corrosifs ou dangereux dans la poubelle.
- Gardez la poubelle à l'écart des sources de chaleur ou de flamme.
- Surveillez les enfants et les animaux domestiques lors de l'utilisation.
- Utilisez des équipements de protection individuelle (EPI) lors de la manipulation de déchets lourds ou dangereux.
- En cas de déversement de déchets, nettoyez immédiatement pour éviter des accidents.

3. Aperçu du Produit et Spécifications

- Capacité: 50 Litres
- Matériau: Acier inoxydable
- Type d'ouverture: Ouverture à rouleau et frontal
- Dimensions: 63x45x82 cm
- Poids: 15 kg

4. Installation et Configuration

- Retirez la poubelle de son emballage et vérifiez qu'il n'y a aucun dommage.
- Choisissez un emplacement stable et accessible.
- Positionnez la poubelle sur une surface plane pour assurer la stabilité.
- Assurez-vous que la zone autour de la poubelle est dégagée pour un accès facile.
- Si nécessaire, fixez la poubelle au sol à l'aide de vis et de chevilles appropriées (non incluses).
- Testez le mécanisme d'ouverture pour vous assurer qu'il fonctionne correctement.

5. Fonctionnement

- Ouvrez le couvercle en tirant sur la poignée avant pour accéder au compartiment à déchets.
- Utilisez des sacs poubelles adaptés pour simplifier le nettoyage.
- Fermez le couvercle pour éviter les odeurs et garder les insectes à distance.
- S'assurer que le couvercle est correctement verrouillé après utilisation.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Nettoyez régulièrement la poubelle avec un chiffon humide et un nettoyant doux.
- Évitez les nettoyeurs abrasifs qui pourraient rayer la surface en acier inoxydable.
- Inspectez le mécanisme d'ouverture périodiquement pour toute obstruction ou dommage et nettoyez-le si nécessaire.
- S'assurer que la poubelle est vide avant de la nettoyer pour éviter des déversements.

7. Résolution de Problèmes

- Si le mécanisme d'ouverture ne fonctionne pas, vérifiez les obstructions dans la charnière.
- Si la poubelle fuit, vérifiez le sac poubelle pour des déchirures.
- En cas de rouille ou de décoloration, utilisez un produit d'entretien spécifiquement conçu pour l'acier inoxydable.
- Pour d'autres problèmes, contactez le service client.

8. Élimination

- Disposez des déchets conformément à la réglementation locale sur les déchets.
- La poubelle elle-même doit être recyclée de manière appropriée, en suivant les directives locales pour l'acier inoxydable.
- Ne jetez pas la poubelle dans les décharges communes.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez contacter notre service clientèle:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Contenitore Rifiuti con Apertura a Rotolo e Estrazione Frontalizzata da 50L in Acciaio Inox - MEK77ALN

1. Informazioni Generali

Grazie per aver scelto il nostro contenitore rifiuti MEK77ALN. Questo prodotto è progettato per offrire una soluzione efficiente e igienica per la gestione dei rifiuti. Realizzato in acciaio inox di alta qualità, è robusto e resistente alla corrosione, ideale per uso commerciale.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Assicurarsi che il contenitore sia utilizzato solo per il suo scopo designato.
- Non sovraccaricare il contenitore oltre la capacità massima di 50 litri.
- Tenere il contenitore lontano da fonti di calore e fiamme libere.
- Pulire eventuali fuoriuscite immediatamente per prevenire scivolamenti.
- Non utilizzare oggetti appuntiti o taglienti all'interno del contenitore.
- Indossare guanti protettivi durante la manutenzione.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Modello: MEK77ALN
- Tipo: Contenitore rifiuti con apertura a rotolo e estrazione frontalizzata
- Capacità: 50 litri
- Materiale: Acciaio inox
- Dimensioni: (specifiche dettagliate non fornite nel link)
- Colore: Acciaio inox lucido
- Uso: Commerciale e domestico

4. Installazione e Setup

1. Scegliere una posizione stabile e asciutta per il contenitore.
2. Rimuovere il contenitore dalla confezione e controllare che non ci siano danni.
3. Posizionare il contenitore su una superficie piana.
4. Montare il sistema di rotazione, se applicabile, seguendo le istruzioni allegate.
5. Assicurarsi che il contenitore sia sicuro e non possa ribaltarsi o cadere.

5. Funzionamento

- Aprire il contenitore tirando la maniglia per accedere alla parte interna.
- Inserire i rifiuti attraverso l'apertura designata.
- Chiudere il coperchio per mantenere l'igiene e prevenire odori sgradevoli.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Pulire regolarmente il contenitore con un detergente neutro e acqua calda.
- Evitare l'uso di prodotti abrasivi che potrebbero graffiare la superficie in acciaio inox.
- Controllare le parti mobili per verifica dell'usura periodica e lubrificare se necessario.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se il coperchio non si apre, verificare che non ci siano ostruzioni.
- Se il rotolo non funziona, controllare il meccanismo e rimuovere possibili bloccaggi.
- Contattare l'assistenza clienti per ulteriori problemi.

8. Smaltimento

Smaltire il contenitore rifiuti secondo le normative locali sui rifiuti. Il contenitore in acciaio inox è riciclabile, quindi si consiglia di portarlo presso un centro di riciclaggio autorizzato.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattare il nostro servizio clienti:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania